Chidren's puzzle made of wooden
Sticks

Instructions No. 2098
Difficulty: Beginner
Working time: 1 hour

Tor6o00... our little elephant makes an excellent puzzle for the little ones. With simple means you make this
cute puzzle yourself. With the elephant puzzle the finger-eye concentration of the children is trained and
they enjoy playing with the little trunk friend. Thanks to the food-safe clear varnish, it is also not bad if a
piece of the puzzle is taken in the mouth. By the way, it is also an excellent present for the grandchild,
godchild or any other puzzle-enthusiastic child.

This is how you make the great puzzle:

Place the 15 wooden sticks straight next to each other and fix them with 2 strips of crepe adhesive tape to
create a stable surface on which you can paint.

Transfer the large pattern onto the wooden spatulas using graphite paper and paint the motif as desircd with
craft colours. Use fineliners to complete the outline of the design and, when dry, apply two coats of foad
grade clear lacquer. Allow the clear lacquer to dry well in each coat.



Transfer the small pattern onto the box lid and paint the edge with craft colours. In our example we have
chosen mint. The motif is now coloured with pens such as coloured pencils, Koi brushpens or craft colours.
The outlines are again drawn with fineliners.

Must Have

VBS Wooden spatula "Maxi", 50 pcs.
® 3,10 CHF

Iltem details

Add to

Quantity: = M shopping ¢

cart

Article information:


https://www.vbs-hobby.ch/en/vbs-wooden-spatula-maxi-50-pcs-a229450/
https://www.vbs-hobby.ch/en/vbs-wooden-spatula-maxi-50-pcs-a229450/
https://www.vbs-hobby.ch/en/vbs-wooden-spatula-maxi-50-pcs-a229450/

Article number

12512

560078-25

560078-30

560078-14

560078-93

560078-52

560078-78

560566

756891

12228

762410

70522

661140

Article name

VBS Wooden spatula "Maxi", 50 pcs.

VBS Craft paint, 15 mlOrange
VBS Craft paint, 15 mIRed

VBS Craft paint, 15 mlFuchsia
VBS Craft paint, 15 mIBlue-Green
VBS Craft paint, 15 miLight green
VBS Craft paint, 15 miIGrey
Graphite paper

Clear varnish, silky gloss

VBS Boxes "Rectangle’, set of 5
Pigma Micron case, set of 3
Crepe-Adhesive tape, 50 m

VBS Wooden sticks "Nature"

Qty



