Children's puzzle made of wooden sticks

Instructions No. 2098

Difficulty: Beginner

Working time: 1 hour

Toröööö... our little **elephant** makes an excellent puzzle for the little ones. With simple means you make this cute **puzzle** yourself. With the elephant puzzle the **finger-eye concentration of the children** is trained and they enjoy playing with the little trunk friend. Thanks to the food-safe clear varnish, it is also not bad if a piece of the puzzle is taken in the mouth. By the way, it is also an excellent **present** for the grandchild, godchild or any other puzzle-enthusiastic child.



This is how you make the great puzzle:

Place the 15 wooden sticks straight next to each other and fix them with 2 strips of crepe adhesive tape to create a stable surface on which you can paint.

Transfer the large pattern onto the wooden spatulas using graphite paper and paint the motif as desired with craft colours. Use fineliners to complete the outline of the design and, when dry, apply two coats of food grade clear lacquer. Allow the clear lacquer to dry well in each coat.

Transfer the small pattern onto the box lid and paint the edge with craft colours. In our example we have chosen mint. The motif is now coloured with pens such as coloured pencils, Koi brushpens or craft colours. The outlines are again drawn with fineliners.

Must Have



Article information:

Article number	Article name	Qty
12512	VBS Wooden spatula "Maxi", 50 pcs.	1
560078-25	VBS Craft paint, 15 mlOrange	1
560078-30	VBS Craft paint, 15 mlRed	1
560078-14	VBS Craft paint, 15 mlFuchsia	1
560078-93	VBS Craft paint, 15 mlBlue-Green	1
560078-52	VBS Craft paint, 15 mlLight green	1
560078-78	VBS Craft paint, 15 mlGrey	1
560566	Graphite paper	1
756891	Clear varnish, silky gloss	1
12228	VBS Boxes "Rectangle", set of 5	1
762410	Pigma Micron case, set of 3	1
70522	Crepe-Adhesive tape, 50 m	1
661140	VBS Wooden sticks "Nature"	1